

## **FIRST INFORMATION REPORT**

T.S.P.M. Orders 470,500

(Under Section 154 and 157 Cr.P.C)

1. District Rachakon	da P.S. K	ushaiguda	Year 2022	FIR No. 1035/2022 Date	14-10-2022
2. Acts & Section(s):	420 IPC, 66-C	CITA-2000-2008,			
3. a) Occurrence of O	ffence: Day	Friday	Date & Ti	me From 14-10-2022 1	4:00:00
Date & Time To		Prior To	)	Time Period	
b) Information Rec			4-10-2022 18:00	)	
General Diary Refe	erence: Entry	No 16	Date &	Time 14-10-2022 18:0	00
4. Type of Information	n: Written				
5. Place of Occurrence	e:				
a) Distance and Di	rection From P	2.S.: 2, North-Eas	st	Beat No. 2	
b) Address Place	AT Central Prison	Area/Mandal	Cherlapally	Street/Village Ped	ha Cherlapalli
City/District R	achakonda	State	Telangana	PIN	
c) In case, outside t	the limit of this	Police Station, the	en		
Name of P.S.			District		
6. Complainant / Info	rmant:				
a) Name Ch Dash	naratham				
b) Father's /Husba	nd's Name				
c) Date/Year of Bir	th		Age		
d) Nationality In	dia		e) Caste		
f) Passport No		Date of Issue		Place of Issue	
g) Occupation			Mobile No	•	
h) Address Ho	use No Prison	Area/Mar		Street/Village	Chinna Cherlapalli
City/District M	IEDCHAL MAI	_KAJGIRI S	State TELANG	ANA PII	N
7. Details of known/su	spected/unkno	own accused with f	ull particulars:		
Serial No: 1					
a) Name Unknow	'n				
b) Father's /Husba	nd's Name				
c) Occupation		d) Caste		e) Gender	

1 of 3 15-Oct-22, 11:31 AM

) Age				N	lationality					
) Addre	ss									
House	No	Str	eet/Villaş	ge		Are	a/Manda	1		
City/District h) Phone(Off)				S	tate		PIN Cell No			
				Phone(R	Resi)					
) Email										
sical fea	tures, defe	ormities an	d other o	details of	the Suspect	:				
S. No.	Sex	Date/Yes	Bui		Heigh (cms)	Complexion		Identification Marks(s)		
1	2	3		4	5	6			7	
1										
	malities/ liarities	Teeth	Hair	Eyes	Habbit(s	) Dress H	[abit(s)	Lang	guages/ Dialect	
	8	9	10	11	12	13	3		14	
					Place Of					
Burn Mark		k	Leucoderma		Mole Sc		ar	Tattoo		
	15			16		17	18	18		
lo Delay				<u>-</u>	ant / inform	ant:	sary):			
Total val	ue of prop	perty stoler	ı:							
Inquest I	Report/ U.	D. Case								
4 4 6 5 6 1	poru 0.									

IN THE COURT OF THE HONOURABLE II ADDL. METROPOLITAN MAGISTRATE, AT MALKAJGIRI

Honored Sir,

Today i.e. on 14.10.2022 at 18:00 hrs received a petition from Sri. Ch. Dasharatham, Occ: Government

2 of 3 15-Oct-22, 11:31 AM

Employee. # 9849048987. in which as follows.

Facts of the case are that on 14.10.2022 at about 14:00hrs complainant/ Ch. Dasharatham, Occ: Government Employee received a phone call from an unknown person posing as Ajay kuamr Pandey of Cyber crime, New Delhi through 7076260195 and he informed that his obscene videography was going viral on youtube and in order to remove the said video he would have call another person namely Rahul Sharma on 8001100638. When he called said person he informed to pay Rs. 32,500/- which he had paid through phone pay to 9937403305. And the said person informed him that two more videos are viral and to remove the same it would cost an additional Rs. 65,000/-. Duly he transferred the same from his Account 52096074441, IFSC Code: SBIN0020362, and again he aksed to send Rs. 85,000/- which made him suspicious and on enquiry he came to known that he was got cheated by deceiving money as Cyber fraud. Hence he requested for taking necessary action. Hence FIR.

THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT IS ENCLOSED HERE WITH.

Received on 14.10.2022 at 18:00 hrs

Basing on the contents of the petition I P. Guruvareddy, D.I registered a case in Cr.no: 1035/2022, U/s 420IPC, Sec 66 C of I.T Act-2008 and took up the investigation.

Sd/-

Inspector of Police,

PS Kushaiguda, Rachakonda

## 13. Action taken:

Name Rank:	Inspector on point	No.	8271
	on point		
ectly record	··········· •	of juris	diction.
ectly record	··········· •	of juris	diction.
ectly record	ded and		
gnature of	Officer in cha	arge, Pol	lice Statio
ame PANN	IALA GURU\	/A REDI	DY
ank Inspe	ctor	No 8	271
٤	ame PANN		gnature of Officer in charge, Pol ame PANNALA GURUVA REDI ank Inspector No 8

3 of 3 15-Oct-22, 11:31 AM